WHEREAS, the City Manager has submitted the proposed Fiscal

Year 2008- 2012 Capital Improvement Program; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed the 2008- 2012 Capital

Improvement Program in the total amount of two hundred seventy- four million, 

eight hundred fifty- nine thousand, seven hundred seventy- two dollars

274, 859, 772. 00), which includes a 2007- 2008 Capital Budget in the amount of

forty- one million, five hundred fifty- four thousand, five hundred ninety- eight

dollars ($ 41, 554, 598. 00), 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL

OF THE CITY OF EVANSTON, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS: 

SECTION 1: That the City of Evanston' s 2008- 2012 Capital

Improvement Program is hereby adopted, and the City Manager is directed to

implement the 2007- 2008 Capital Budget in the amount of forty- one million, five

hundred fifty- four thousand, five hundred ninety- eight dollars ($ 41, 554, 598. 00). 

SECTION 2: That the foregoing recitals are hereby found as fact

0
and made a part hereof. 

SECTION 3: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect

from and after the date of its passage and approval in the manner

provided by law.